
Maryland-Eastern Sho (0-10) -vs- Charleston Southern (3-7)
3/8/2008 at Charleston, SC (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: WHITE, Andrew (2-1)
Loss: HUBER,Carl (0-3)
HBP: WHITE, Andrew
PB: GUY,Mike
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Vasarhelyi First: Ben Sass Third Base: Jimmy Hinson 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 133   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Maryland-Eastern Sho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2
Charleston Southern 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 X 12 11 0

Maryland-Eastern Sho 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VAUGHN,Phil cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
DUNHAM, Josh ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
HERCINGER,Pat 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
COPPI,Ryan dh/c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
DEUTSCHMANN,Russel 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
GUY,Mike c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
PICHARDO,Jorge rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
LOVE,Tyler lf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
ORSINI,Remo 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
HUBER,Carl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WITTE,Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 4 1 3 9 4

2B: PICHARDO,Jorge (1)
HBP: GUY,Mike (1)
PO: PICHARDO,Jorge (1)
E: DUNHAM, Josh (1); ORSINI,Remo (1)

Charleston Southern 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PERRY, Mark 3b 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
MORIAN, Kory 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    BLACK, Taylor pr/2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
ANTOLIK, Steve lf 3 1 1 1 1 2 1
    OBUCHOWSKI, Michael lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Derek dh 3 1 2 3 1 0 1
    MEIER, Brantley pr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
CHINNERS, Nick 1b 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
THORNBURG, Tyler rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    LYNCH, S. rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TRUDELL, Cory ss 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
COX, Jake c 2 2 1 0 1 0 1
BURKETT, Tom cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    HUSTEDT, Keith cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
WHITE, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CADENHEAD, Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 11 10 8 4 6

2B: MORIAN, Kory (1); ANTOLIK, Steve (1); THORNBURG, Tyler (1)
HR: SMITH, Derek (1)
SH: COX, Jake (1)
SF: CHINNERS, Nick (1)
SB: MEIER, Brantley (1)
CS: ANTOLIK, Steve (1); SMITH, Derek (1)

Maryland-Eastern Sho IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HUBER,Carl (L, 0-3) 5.2 8 9 8 7 3 4 0 0 0 21 29 1 10 —
WITTE,Matt 2.1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 1 —
Totals 11 12 9 8 4 4 0 0 0 32 42 6 11

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WHITE, Andrew (W, 2-1) 7.2 4 1 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 24 28 2 10 —
CADENHEAD, Jesse 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 —
Totals 4 1 1 3 9 0 0 1 0 28 32 4 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 1st UME CSU
VAUGHN,P grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
DUNHAM, Josh grounded out to c, bunt. 0 0
HERCINGER,P grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st UME CSU
PERRY, M. grounded out to p. 0 0
MORIAN, K. doubled to right field. 0 0
ANTOLIK, S. walked. 0 0
SMITH, D. homered to right center, 3 RBI; ANTOLIK, S. scored; MORIAN, K. scored. 0 3
CHINNERS, N. walked. 0 3
THORNBURG, T grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; CHINNERS, N. out on the play. 0 3

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 2nd UME CSU
COPPI,Ryan struck out looking. 0 3
DEUTSCHMANN struck out. 0 3
GUY,Mike grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 3

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd UME CSU
TRUDELL, C. singled up the middle. 0 3
COX, J. singled; TRUDELL, C. advanced to second. 0 3
BURKETT, T. grounded out to 2b; COX, J. advanced to second; TRUDELL, C. advanced to third. 0 3
PERRY, M. grounded out to 2b, RBI; COX, J. advanced to third; TRUDELL, C. scored. 0 4
MORIAN, K. singled up the middle, RBI; COX, J. scored. 0 5
ANTOLIK, S. doubled to center field, RBI; MORIAN, K. scored. 0 6
SMITH, D. grounded out to 3b. 0 6

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 3rd UME CSU
PICHARDO,J grounded out to 2b. 0 6
LOVE,Tyler struck out looking. 0 6
ORSINI,Remo flied out to rf. 0 6

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd UME CSU
CHINNERS, N. walked. 0 6
THORNBURG, T grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; CHINNERS, N. out on the play. 0 6
TRUDELL, C. walked. 0 6
TRUDELL, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
COX, J. grounded out to 3b. 0 6

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 4th UME CSU
VAUGHN,P grounded out to 2b. 0 6
DUNHAM, Josh flied out to rf. 0 6
HERCINGER,P struck out. 0 6

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th UME CSU
BURKETT, T. struck out, out at first c to 1b. 0 6
PERRY, M. grounded out to 3b. 0 6
MORIAN, K. flied out to rf. 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 5th UME CSU
COPPI,Ryan singled to right center. 0 6
DEUTSCHMANN grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; COPPI,Ryan out on the play. 0 6
GUY,Mike struck out. 0 6

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th UME CSU
ANTOLIK, S. struck out, reached first on a passed ball. 0 6
ANTOLIK, S. out at second c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 6
SMITH, D. walked. 0 6
CHINNERS, N. struck out looking; SMITH, D. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 6

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 6th UME CSU
PICHARDO,J singled to second base. 0 6
LOVE,Tyler walked; PICHARDO,J advanced to second. 0 6
PICHARDO,J out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 6
ORSINI,Remo walked; LOVE,Tyler advanced to second. 0 6
VAUGHN,P grounded out to 2b; ORSINI,Remo advanced to second; LOVE,Tyler advanced to third. 0 6
DUNHAM, Josh struck out looking. 0 6

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th UME CSU
THORNBURG, T doubled through the left side. 0 6
THORNBURG, T advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
TRUDELL, C. walked. 0 6
COX, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; TRUDELL, C. advanced to second. 0 6
BURKETT, T. grounded out to ss. 0 6
TRUDELL, C. advanced to third; THORNBURG, T scored on a wild pitch. 0 7
TRUDELL, C. scored on a passed ball. 0 8
PERRY, M. walked. 0 8
PERRY, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
PERRY, M. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 8
MORIAN, K. singled up the middle, RBI; PERRY, M. scored, unearned. 0 9
WITTE,Matt to p for HUBER,Carl. 0 9
BLACK, T. pinch ran for MORIAN, K.. 0 9
ANTOLIK, S. struck out. 0 9

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 7th UME CSU
BLACK, T. to 2b. 0 9
HUSTEDT, K. to cf for BURKETT, T.. 0 9
HERCINGER,P singled to right center. 0 9
COPPI,Ryan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; HERCINGER,P out on the play. 0 9
DEUTSCHMANN struck out looking. 0 9

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th UME CSU
SMITH, D. singled to left field. 0 9
MEIER, B. pinch ran for SMITH, D.. 0 9
CHINNERS, N. flied out to cf. 0 9
MEIER, B. stole second. 0 9
THORNBURG, T grounded out to 3b. 0 9
TRUDELL, C. lined out to p. 0 9

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 8th UME CSU
LYNCH, S. to rf for THORNBURG, T. 0 9
GUY,Mike hit by pitch. 0 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

PICHARDO,J doubled to right field; GUY,Mike advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b to c. 0 9
LOVE,Tyler walked. 0 9
ORSINI,Remo reached on a fielder's choice; LOVE,Tyler advanced to second; PICHARDO,J advanced to third. 0 9
VAUGHN,P reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; ORSINI,Remo out at second 2b to ss; LOVE,Tyler advanced to
third; PICHARDO,J scored.

1 9

CADENHEAD, J to p for WHITE, A.. 1 9
DUNHAM, Josh struck out looking. 1 9

Charleston Southern - Top of 8th UME CSU
COX, J. walked. 1 9
COPPI,Ryan to c. 1 9
GUY,Mike to dh. 1 9
HUSTEDT, K. singled to left field; COX, J. advanced to second. 1 9
PERRY, M. reached on an error by 2b; HUSTEDT, K. advanced to second; COX, J. advanced to third. 1 9
BLACK, T. singled to shortstop, RBI; PERRY, M. advanced to second; HUSTEDT, K. advanced to third; COX,
J. scored.

1 10

OBUCHOWSKI to lf for ANTOLIK, S.. 1 10
OBUCHOWSKI fouled out to 3b. 1 10
MEIER, B. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; BLACK, T. advanced to second on an error by ss; PERRY, M.
advanced to third; HUSTEDT, K. scored, unearned.

1 11

CHINNERS, N. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; BLACK, T. advanced to third; PERRY, M. scored, unearned. 1 12
LYNCH, S. flied out to lf. 1 12

Maryland-Eastern Sho - Top of 9th UME CSU
HERCINGER,P struck out looking. 1 12
COPPI,Ryan flied out to lf. 1 12
DEUTSCHMANN flied out to lf. 1 12

Charleston Southern - Top of 9th UME CSU


